STATE FISCAL YEAR TOTALS 2023 - 2024

SNAP

Applications Received

MONTH

July 2023

August
September
October
November
December
January 2024
February
March
April

May

June

TOTALS
AVERAGE

SNAP

39,485
46,002
40,210
38,866
32,890
30,329
42,127
33,522
32,708
37,699
43,303
40,061

457,202
38,100

Inc/Dec

1.33%

16.51%
-12.59%
-3.34%
-15.38%
-7.79%
38.90%
-20.43%
-2.43%
15.26%
14.87%
-7.49%

LACAP

196
277
261
251
215
392
708
238
178
190
185
191

3,282
274

Inc/Dec

1.55%
41.33%
-5.78%
-3.83%
-14.34%
82.33%
80.61%
-66.38%
-25.21%
6.74%
-2.63%
3.24%

TOTAL

39,681

46,279
40,471
39,117
33,105
30,721
42,835
33,760
32,886
37,889
43,488
40,252

460,484
38,374

Inc/Dec

1.33%

16.63%
-12.55%
-3.35%
-15.37%
-7.20%
39.43%
-21.19%
-2.59%
15.21%
14.78%
-7.44%




SNAP

STATE FISCAL YEAR TOTALS 2023 - 2024

Applications Certified

MONTH

July 2023

August
September
October
November
December
January 2024
February
March
April

May

June

TOTALS
AVERAGE

SNAP

16,818

20,934
19,245
20,581
17,681
15,780
16,864
18,099
16,473
17,690
21,780
18,932

220,877
18,406

% Cert

48.35%
50.64%
49.18%
52.03%
50.22%
52.51%
51.25%
48.70%
52.59%
53.18%
53.70%
52.38%

51.20%
51.23%

Inc/Dec

-6.85%
24.47%
-8.07%
6.94%
-14.09%
-10.75%
6.87%
7.32%
-8.98%
7.39%
23.12%
-13.08%

LACAP

124
168
182
148
153
192
632
278
134
123
125
125

2,384
199

% Cert

71.26%

68.85%
71.65%
62.98%
70.51%
76.80%
86.69%
81.05%
69.07%
72.35%
72.25%
71.43%

75.49%
72.91%

Inc/Dec

-3.13%

35.48%
8.33%
-18.68%
3.38%
25.49%
229.17%
-56.01%
-51.80%
-8.21%
1.63%
0.00%

TOTAL

16,942
21,102
19,427
20,729
17,834
15,972
17,496
18,377
16,607
17,813
21,905
19,057

223,261
18,605

% Certified

48.47%

50.74%
49.32%
52.10%
50.34%
52.71%
52.02%
49.00%
52.70%
53.28%
53.78%
52.47%

51.37%
51.41%

Inc/Dec

-6.83%
24.55%
-7.94%
6.70%
-13.97%
-10.44%
9.54%
5.04%
-9.63%
7.26%
22.97%
-13.00%




SNAP

STATE FISCAL YEAR TOTALS 2023 - 2024

Applications Rejected

MONTH

July 2023

August
September
October
November
December
January 2024
February
March
April

May

June

TOTALS
AVERAGE

SNAP

17,963

20,407
19,887
18,972
17,526
14,270
16,043
19,063
14,848
15,573
18,776
17,213

210,541
17,545

% Rejected

51.65%

49.36%
50.82%
47.97%
49.78%
47.49%
48.75%
51.30%
47.41%
46.82%
46.30%
47.62%

48.80%
48.77%

Inc/Dec

13.02%
13.61%
-2.55%
-4.60%
-7.62%
-18.58%
12.42%
18.82%
-22.11%
4.88%
20.57%
-8.32%

LACAP

50
76
72
87
64
58
97
65
60
47
48
50

774
65

% Rejected

28.74%

31.15%
28.35%
37.02%
29.49%
23.20%
13.31%
18.95%
30.93%
27.65%
27.75%
28.57%

24.51%
27.09%

Inc/Dec

-7.41%
52.00%
-5.26%
20.83%
-26.44%
-9.38%
67.24%
-32.99%
-7.69%
-21.67%
2.13%
4.17%

TOTAL

18,013
20,483
19,959
19,059
17,590
14,328
16,140
19,128
14,908
15,620
18,824
17,263

211,315
17,610

% Rejected

51.53%

49.26%
50.68%
47.90%
49.66%
47.29%
47.98%
51.00%
47.30%
46.72%
46.22%
47.53%

48.63%
48.59%

Inc/Dec

12.95%
13.71%
-2.56%
-4.51%
-7.71%
-18.54%
12.65%
18.51%
-22.06%
4.78%
20.51%
-8.29%




