SNAP STATE FISCAL YEAR TOTALS 2023 - 2024

Applications Received

D 4 C D I T I I	CNAD	1/5	14645	1/5	TOTAL	1/5
MONTH	SNAP	Inc/Dec	LACAP	Inc/Dec	TOTAL	Inc/Dec
July 2023	39,485	1.33%	196	1.55%	39,681	1.33%
August	46,002	16.51%	277	41.33%	46,279	16.63%
September	40,210	-12.59%	261	-5.78%	40,471	-12.55%
October	38,866	-3.34%	251	-3.83%	39,117	-3.35%
November	32,890	-15.38%	215	-14.34%	33,105	-15.37%
December	30,329	-7.79%	392	82.33%	30,721	-7.20%
January 2024	42,127	38.90%	708	80.61%	42,835	39.43%
February	33,522	-20.43%	238	-66.38%	33,760	-21.19%
March	32,708	-2.43%	178	-25.21%	32,886	-2.59%
April	37,699	15.26%	190	6.74%	37,889	15.21%
May	43,303	14.87%	185	-2.63%	43,488	14.78%
June	40,061	-7.49%	191	3.24%	40,252	-7.44%
TOTALS	457,202		3,282		460,484	
AVERAGE	38,100		274		38,374	

SNAP STATE FISCAL YEAR TOTALS 2023 - 2024

Applications Certified

MONTH	SNAP	% Cert	Inc/Dec	LACAP	% Cert	Inc/Dec	TOTAL	% Certified	Inc/Dec
July 2023	16,818	48.35%	-6.85%	124	71.26%	-3.13%	16,942	48.47%	-6.83%
August	20,934	50.64%	24.47%	168	68.85%	35.48%	21,102	50.74%	24.55%
September	19,245	49.18%	-8.07%	182	71.65%	8.33%	19,427	49.32%	-7.94%
October	20,581	52.03%	6.94%	148	62.98%	-18.68%	20,729	52.10%	6.70%
November	17,681	50.22%	-14.09%	153	70.51%	3.38%	17,834	50.34%	-13.97%
December	15,780	52.51%	-10.75%	192	76.80%	25.49%	15,972	52.71%	-10.44%
January 2024	16,864	51.25%	6.87%	632	86.69%	229.17%	17,496	52.02%	9.54%
February	18,099	48.70%	7.32%	278	81.05%	-56.01%	18,377	49.00%	5.04%
March	16,473	52.59%	-8.98%	134	69.07%	-51.80%	16,607	52.70%	-9.63%
April	17,690	53.18%	7.39%	123	72.35%	-8.21%	17,813	53.28%	7.26%
May	21,780	53.70%	23.12%	125	72.25%	1.63%	21,905	53.78%	22.97%
June	18,932	52.38%	-13.08%	125	71.43%	0.00%	19,057	52.47%	-13.00%
TOTALS	220,877	51.20%		2,384	75.49%		223,261	51.37%	
AVERAGE	18,406	51.23%		199	72.91%		18,605	51.41%	

SNAP STATE FISCAL YEAR TOTALS 2023 - 2024

Applications Rejected

		2/5	·		2/5			2/5	<u>,</u>
MONTH	SNAP	% Rejected	Inc/Dec	LACAP	% Rejected	Inc/Dec	TOTAL	% Rejected	Inc/Dec
July 2023	17,963	51.65%	13.02%	50	28.74%	-7.41%	18,013	51.53%	12.95%
August	20,407	49.36%	13.61%	76	31.15%	52.00%	20,483	49.26%	13.71%
September	19,887	50.82%	-2.55%	72	28.35%	-5.26%	19,959	50.68%	-2.56%
October	18,972	47.97%	-4.60%	87	37.02%	20.83%	19,059	47.90%	-4.51%
November	17,526	49.78%	-7.62%	64	29.49%	-26.44%	17,590	49.66%	-7.71%
December	14,270	47.49%	-18.58%	58	23.20%	-9.38%	14,328	47.29%	-18.54%
January 2024	16,043	48.75%	12.42%	97	13.31%	67.24%	16,140	47.98%	12.65%
February	19,063	51.30%	18.82%	65	18.95%	-32.99%	19,128	51.00%	18.51%
March	14,848	47.41%	-22.11%	60	30.93%	-7.69%	14,908	47.30%	-22.06%
April	15,573	46.82%	4.88%	47	27.65%	-21.67%	15,620	46.72%	4.78%
May	18,776	46.30%	20.57%	48	27.75%	2.13%	18,824	46.22%	20.51%
June	17,213	47.62%	-8.32%	50	28.57%	4.17%	17,263	47.53%	-8.29%
TOTALS	210,541	48.80%		774	24.51%		211,315	48.63%	
AVERAGE	17,545	48.77%		65	27.09%		17,610	48.59%	